

T.R Case No. 02 of 2025

Order No. 03 Dated 16.05.2025

Today is fixed for production and I.O.'s report.

All the Four (04) accused persons are not physically produced by their concerned Jail authorities , only inmediate custodies have been submitted.

Ld. Special P.P , NCB is present in the court room.

Three bail petitions are filed on behalf of the accused persons.

Copy served.

I.O.'s report not yet submitted.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **21.05.2025** for production , I.O.'s report and hearing of bail application.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**