

T.R. Case No. 02 of 2025

Order No.12 Dated 22.08.2025

Today is fixed for production and I/O's report.

All the four accused persons are physically present from correctional home and placed on dock.

I/O's report not yet submitted.

Due to Cease Work observed by the three wings of Local Bars in protest against the attack on Adv. M.N.Roy by the Bidhan Nagar East Police Personnel.

Fix. **04.09.2025** for production and I/O's report.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**