

T.R.Case No. 02 of 2025

Order No.13 Dated 04.09.2025

Today is fixed for production and I.O.'s report.

All the four accused persons are physically produced by the concern jail authority and placed on dock.

I.O.'s report not yet received.

Ld. Special PP, NCB has filed hazira.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused namely TrinaTH Bar has filed a bail application.

Copy served.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Ld. ADJ, 1st Court, Howrah is in charge.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix **18.09.2025** for production and I.O.'s report and hearing of bail application.

Call for CD.