

T.R. Case No.02 of 2025

Order No.16 Dated 27.10.2025

Today is fixed for production of the accused persons and supply of copy.

All four accused persons are not physically produced by the concerned jail authority only intermediate custody have been filed.

One Intimation for non production of the UTP vide memo No. 4147/AB Dated 27.10.2025.

Seen the intemation and let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Special P.P, NCB has filed an adjournment petition.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Accused persons namely Biswajit Das and Anup Ghosh have filed fresh vokalotnama.

Let it be kept with the record.

One bail application has been filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accusd person.

Copy served to the Ld. Special P.P, NCB through mail.

Ld. Defence Counsel has filed the acknowledgement.

Let it be kept with the record.

Due to non production of UTP copy of charge sheet has not been served to the accused persons.

Fix. 11.11.2025 for hearing of the bail application.

Fix. **07.01.2026** for production of the accused persons and supply of copy.

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**

T.R. Case No.07 of 2022

Later
Order No.53 Dated 27.10.2025

After passing order Ld. Special P.P submits seven sets of documents along with list of documents for serving the six accused persons of this case due to non production of UTP those copies be kept with the record.

Let those be kept with the record.

Todate for supply of copies to the accused person, production and further evidence of P.W-14.

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**