

T. R Case No. 02 of 2025
CNR No. WBHW-00-001930-2025
J.O. Code WB00910
(NCB Crime No. 09/NCB/Kol/2025)

Order No. 18 dated: 14-11-2025

The record is placed on the basis of a put-up petition filed on behalf of one Priya Das, who has entered appearance by filing a Vakalatnama along with a photocopy of the blue book of the vehicle, and has submitted an application, duly supported by an affidavit, seeking return of the seized vehicle bearing Registration No. WB02AH8176 (Maruti Suzuki Celerio, Deep Grey), claiming herself to be the registered owner thereof.

Copy served upon the prosecution.

Call for report from the I/O of this case regarding the ownership of the concerned vehicle and make an independent enquiry in respect of the involvement of the vehicle and submit report.

Let a copy of this order along with copies of the papers of vehicle as submitted by the petitioner be sent to the I/O of this case for compliance.

Fix 28-11-2025 for report of the IO and hearing of the petition, WO if any, in the meantime.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Special Judge,

**Judge, Special Court under
*N.D.P.S Act, Howrah.***