

T.R. Case No.02 of 2025

Order No.19 Dated 28.11.2025

Today is fixed for report of the I.O and hearing of the petition.

Petitioner has filed hazira.

Ld. Special P.P, NCB is also present in the court room.

I.O of this case has filed the report regarding return of vehicle.

Copy served.

Heard Ld. Advocates.

It appears from the record as well as the petition that there is no vehicle return petition has filed by the petitioner.

To date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**