

T.R. Case No.02 of 2025

Order No.23 Dated 31.01.2026

Today is fixed for production and consideration of charge.

All four accused persons are physically produced from the concerned jail authority and placed on dock.

ld. Special P.P, NCB and ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court room.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person namely Trinath Bar has filed a discharged application.

Copy served.

Fix.**16.02.2026** for production and hearing of discharge application.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Judge Special Court under
NDPS Act, Howrah**